FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	9 R SHEET: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ¬ ¬ ¬ ▼	MBH • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101172405	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Joel E. Kusmierz	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: George R. Babb
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes XX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
→ Assignment	Street Address: 2566 Brooklyn Ave., S.E.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49507
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: September 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YesXXNo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/229,103 filed January 11, 1999	5,879,565 issued March 9, 1999 5,858,219 issued January 12, 1999
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 🖫 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Benita J. Rohm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120,00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Rohm & Monsanto, PLC	Deposit account number:
660 Woodward Ave., Suite 1525	50-0720
City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
14/1999 NTHAI1 00000291 500720 09229103 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. Benita J. Rohm Name of Person Signing	October 7, 1999 Signature Date J cover sheet, attachments, and document.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 17th day of September, 1999 between JOEL E. KUSMIERZ, whose address is 5535 Sunfish Lake Road, Rockford, Michigan 49341 and GEORGE R. BABB, whose address is 2566 Brooklyn Avenue, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49507.

Babb desires to acquire Kusmierz's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,858,219 and U.S. Patent No. 5,879,565, as described below, and in the Canadian patent that is presently pending.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kusmierz hereby assigns and sells to Babb, and his successors, legal representatives, heirs, assigns and all successors in interest, his entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,858,219 and U.S. Patent No. 5,879,565, and to any and all expansions (including the present expansion that is pending), reissues or extensions of the patents along with the right to sue for past, present and future infringement. Further, Kusmierz hereby assigns and sells to Babb, and his successors, legal representatives, heirs, assigns and all successors in interest, his entire right, title and interest in and to the patent that is presently pending before the patent authorities in Canada and to any and all reissues or extensions of the patents along with the right to sue for past, present and future infringement.

Kusmierz agrees that he will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Babb, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Babb's interest in the patent in such form as may be recordable at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

:ss

COUNTY OF KENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of September, 1999.

Stephen/L. Elkins

Notary Public, Kent County, MI My commission expires: 02/23/2001

PATENT RECORDED: 10/12/1999 REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0404